
Subject: [Fwd: Sewage Treatment Plant Problems..]
Date: Sat, 01 Dec 2001 11:56:10 -0800

From: Brian Platts <brian_platts@telus.net>
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

CC: Dave Sadler <davesadler@telus.net>

Subject: Re: Sewage Treatment Plant Problems..
Date: Sat, 01 Dec 2001 09:31:08 -0800

From: <a.trudeau@canada.com>
To: Ernie Crist <CristE@district.north-van.bc.ca>, "FONVCA (E-mail)" <fonvca@fonvca.org>

CC: Councillor Bill Denault <bdenault@dnv.org>, Councillor Doug MacKay-Dunn <macdunn@dnv.org>,
Councillor Ernie Crist <ecrist@dnv.org>, Councillor Heather Dunsford <hdunsford@dnv.org>,
Councillor Janice Harris <jharris@dnv.org>, Councillor Lisa Muri <lmuri@dnv.org>, Mayor Don Bell <dbell@dnv.org>

Dear Mayor and Council

Mr. Crist is absolutely correct.

It is barbaric to close our eyes and pollute our streams and oceans the way
we do.  Our North Shore communities are the most significant polluters of
the waters of Burrard Inlet.  We are in non-compliance with environmental
laws in this province.

Our contaminated lands leachates, storm sewer run-off and sewage
non-treatment are things which a community which prides itself on
environmental concern should be ashamed of.  No private company would be
allowed to disregard the law and pollute this way.

I urge Council to commit to environmental protection by prioritizing and
funding improvement of our sewage treatment facility - for a start.

Sincerely
Angela TRudeau

On 25/11/01 11:07 PM, "Ernie Crist" <CristE@district.north-van.bc.ca> wrote:

> That we allow the dumping of raw sewage into the water system, that we allow
> untreated runoff waters into the rivers and streams when they carry with
> them all the toxins collected from the streets and when we know full well
> that this will kill marine life which if ingested causes cancer and other
> diseases in humans can only mean that in terms of development, so called
> government and accepting responsibility we are nothing more then barbarians.
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